
Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens B Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 06.06 UWABC (Wilkes,Stewart*)  (B) 2  2:47.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Swans (Bristow,Schurmann)  (B) 3  2:47.10   0.10  +0.10
3 06.03 Bunbury (Prosser*,Weston)  (C) 4  2:53.50   6.40  +6.50
4 06.04 Fremantle (Adam,Flynn)  (B) 1  3:00.20   6.70 +13.20

1->Final (Race 23); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens B Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 06.01 ANA (Cumming,Grant)  (B) 3  2:53.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 ANA (Giles-Beere,Murphy)  (B) 1  2:58.00   5.00  +5.00
3 06.08 UWABC (Payne,Gray)  (C) 4  2:58.40   0.40  +5.40
4 06.07 UWABC (Yeates,Miles)  (C) 2  2:58.70   0.30  +5.70

1->Final (Race 23); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Womens C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 09.09 WARC (Miller,Harding)  (C) 2  3:31.30   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 ANA (Jansen,Donaldson)  (C) 5  3:41.30  10.00 +10.00
3 09.05 Swans (Pyke,Fitzgerald)  (C) 1  3:55.70  14.40 +24.40

09.06 UWABC (Anderson,Reid)  (C) 3 DID NOT START
09.07 UWABC (Hammond,White)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 26); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Womens C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 09.02 Bunbury (Coote,Cigulev)  (C) 4  3:24.00   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Swans (Kimberley,Tinapple)  (C) 2  3:25.50   1.50  +1.50
3 09.08 UWABC (Mathwin,Payne)  (C) 3  3:43.60  18.10 +19.60
4 09.03 Fremantle (De-Iudicibus,Brooks)  (C) 1  3:45.20   1.60 +21.20

1->Final (Race 26); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Race 5 Mens A Grade Double Scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens A Grade Double Scull Final

1 12.06 UWABC (Glorie*,Adendorff)  (A) 5  2:53.00   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 Fremantle (Armstrong,LoPresti)  (A) 3  2:53.50   0.50  +0.50
3 12.01 ANA (Turley,Hewlett*)  (B) 4  2:55.40   1.90  +2.40
4 12.04 Fremantle (Flynn,Williams)  (B) 2  2:58.20   2.80  +5.20
5 12.05 UWABC (Stewart,Meares)  (B) 1  3:07.20   9.00 +14.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 13.08 Swans (Caine Bristow)  (B) 1  3:09.10   0.00  +0.00
2 13.11 UWABC (Warwick Yeates)  (C) 2  3:12.80   3.70  +3.70
3 13.07 Swans (Patton Tinapple)  (B) 4  3:16.40   3.60  +7.30
4 13.12 WARC (Zak Campbell)  (B) 3  3:18.50   2.10  +9.40

13.06 Bunbury (Miles Cattach)  (B) 5 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 30); + 3 Fastest Other Crews
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 13.09 UWABC (Alexander Payne)  (B) 5  3:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.05 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 2  3:11.80   1.80  +1.80
3 13.03 ANA (Michael Giles-Beere)  (B) 3  3:17.60   5.80  +7.60
4 13.01 ANA (James Cumming)  (B) 4  3:23.20   5.60 +13.20
5 13.10 UWABC (Joshua Gray)  (C) 1  3:37.10  13.90 +27.10

1->Final (Race 30); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Womens C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 21.03 Bunbury (Jordan Vagg)  (C) 4  3:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 21.06 Swans (Zoe Thornton)  (D) 3  3:39.30   7.30  +7.30
3 21.05 Fremantle (Megan Kua)  (C) 1  3:42.70   3.40 +10.70
4 21.02 ANA (Hannah Storey)  (C) 2  4:08.20  25.50 +36.20

1->Final (Race 42); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Womens C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 21.07 Swans (Lilly Tinapple)  (C) 1  3:31.70   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 ANA (Denise Dagley)  (C) 3  3:44.50  12.80 +12.80
3 21.04 Fremantle (Anai Coffey)  (C) 2  3:51.60   7.10 +19.90

1->Final (Race 42); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens B Grade Coxless Four Heat 1

1 18.03 Fremantle (Williams,Flynn,Duncan,Blain)  (B) 4  2:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.06 UWABC (Gilleran,Stewart,Ravine*,Meares)  (C) 3  2:50.40   1.40  +1.40
3 18.05 UWABC (Tsaplin*,Yeates,Brady*,Miles)  (B) 2  2:57.40   7.00  +8.40
4 18.02 Fremantle (Jones,LoPresti,Dunnill,Adam*)  (B) 1  2:59.90   2.50 +10.90

1->Final (Race 37); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens B Grade Coxless Four Heat 2

1 18.07 WARC (Naslund,Jones,Klemm,Miller-Jones)  (C) 3  2:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.04 Swans (Tinapple,Schurmann,Reddrop,Hayes*)  (B) 2  2:51.80   2.80  +2.80
3 18.01 ANA (Cumming*,Turley,Giles-Beere,Murphy) (B) 1  2:52.10   0.30  +3.10

1->Final (Race 37); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 01.10 Swans (Blechynden,Schillaci*)  (E) 4  3:27.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.13 WARC (Steward,Nicholson)  (E) 3  3:46.20  19.20 +19.20
3 01.04 Bunbury (Cattach,Della-Sale)  (E) 1  3:59.70  13.50 +32.70
4 01.11 UWABC (Broadhurst,White)  (E) 2  4:59.40  59.70 +92.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 01.01 ANA (Anderson,McCann*)  (E) 3  3:40.50   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 Bunbury (Brittain,Smith)  (E) 2  3:55.70  15.20 +15.20
3 01.15 WARC (Wilson,Thomas)  (E) 4  4:26.50  30.80 +46.00
4 01.08 Bunbury (Smith,Bromley)  (E) 1  4:38.90  12.40 +58.40

*substitute
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 01.12 UWABC (Atkinson,Payne*)  (E) 4  4:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.17 Champion Lakes Boating (Godsell,Cannon)  (E) 2  4:35.90   3.90  +3.90
3 01.14 WARC (Wipf,Hewett)  (E) 3  4:52.90  17.00 +20.90
4 01.06 Bunbury (Trigwell,Bromley)  (E) 5  5:04.00  11.10 +32.00
5 01.03 Bunbury (Robbins,Piercey)  (E) 1  5:19.90  15.90 +47.90

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 4

1 01.16 Fremantle (Lees,Murray)  (E) 3  3:37.70   0.00  +0.00
2 01.09 Swans (Lowe,Kimberley*)  (E) 4  3:45.50   7.80  +7.80
3 01.02 ANA (Pollitt,Tamasauskas)  (E) 1  4:13.00  27.50 +35.30
4 01.05 Bunbury (Lloyd,Pearce)  (E) 2  5:04.80  51.80 +87.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 02.20 Champion Lakes Boating (Huntz Thieme)  (D) 2  3:30.00   0.00  +0.00
2 02.05 Fremantle (Alessandro Lo Presti)  (E) 1  3:34.20   4.20  +4.20
3 02.16 WARC (James Miller-Jones)  (E) 5  3:40.10   5.90 +10.10
4 02.03 Bunbury (Joshua Noonan)  (E) 3  3:53.10  13.00 +23.10
5 02.17 WARC (John Morgan)  (E) 4  4:28.30  35.20 +58.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 02.08 Fremantle (Conor Mertens)  (D) 3  3:22.00   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Bunbury (Murray Grobler)  (E) 1  3:25.50   3.50  +3.50
3 02.01 ANA (James Carpenter)  (E) 5  3:32.90   7.40 +10.90
4 02.12 UWABC (Robert Szewczak)  (E) 4  3:50.90  18.00 +28.90

02.06 Fremantle (Andreas Beerli)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 3

1 02.10 UWABC (Kirk Gilleran)  (E) 5  3:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 02.15 WARC (Peter Naslund)  (E) 1  3:25.30   8.30  +8.30
3 02.02 Bunbury (Peter Martin)  (E) 3  3:52.10  26.80 +35.10
4 02.18 WARC (Jason Hayden)  (E) 2  3:59.40   7.30 +42.40

02.07 Fremantle (Sam Yates)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 4

1 02.09 Swans (Sebastian Gay)  (E) 5  3:21.20   0.00  +0.00
2 02.19 Champion Lakes Boating (Lee Blackwell)  (D) 1  3:24.00   2.80  +2.80
3 02.14 WARC (Michael Lane)  (D) 4  3:42.10  18.10 +20.90
4 02.11 UWABC (Andrew Wilson)  (E) 2  3:58.10  16.00 +36.90
5 02.13 UWABC (Jeremy Gillbanks)  (E) 3  4:04.80   6.70 +43.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Womens C Grade Coxless Four Final

1 03.02 Fremantle (von der Weppen,James,Brooks*,Brenz-Verca) (C) 4  3:14.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 UWABC (White*,Anderson,Hammond,Ryan)  (D) 1  3:15.00   1.00  +1.00
3 03.01 Fremantle (Coffey,Thewlis,Kua,Davies)  (C) 3  3:17.40   2.40  +3.40

03.04 UWABC (Hammond,Payne,White,Reid)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 05.04 UWABC (Grant Adendorff)  (B) 2  3:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Fremantle (Mario LoPresti)  (A) 3  3:01.90   1.90  +1.90
3 05.05 UWABC (Tom Meares)  (A) 4  3:04.40   2.50  +4.40
4 05.02 Fremantle (Ben Williams)  (B) 5  3:12.20   7.80 +12.20

05.03 Fremantle (Max Armstrong)  (A) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens B Grade Double Scull Final

1 06.03 Bunbury (Prosser*,Weston)  (C) 4  2:51.60   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Swans (Bristow,Schurmann)  (B) 3  2:51.90   0.30  +0.30
3 06.01 ANA (Cumming,Grant)  (B) 1  2:52.20   0.30  +0.60
4 06.02 ANA (Giles-Beere,Murphy)  (B) 5  2:57.40   5.20  +5.80
5 06.06 UWABC (Wilkes,Stewart*)  (B) 2  2:58.80   1.40  +7.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens D Grade Coxed Four Final

1 07.01 Fremantle (Boston,Dunnill,Everett*,White*,c:Holliday)  (D) 5  3:01.00   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Fremantle (Hall,Lee,Mertens,Bain,c:Loftus)  (E) 2  3:02.50   1.50  +1.50
3 07.03 UWABC (Szewczak,Moroney,Ostby,Gillbanks,c:Barton) (E) 4  3:13.10  10.60 +12.10
4 07.04 UWABC (Knox,Carter,Tester,Kelly,c:Smith)  (D) 1  3:20.40   7.30 +19.40
5 07.05 Champion Lakes Boating (Blackwell,Skinner*,Real,Foucar,c:Cannon)  (E) 3  3:21.60   1.20 +20.60

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 Mens Sub Junior Single Scull Final

1 08.05 Fremantle (Conor Noonan) 5  1:55.80   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Bunbury (Silas Metternich-Jones) 4  2:13.40  17.60 +17.60
3 08.01 Bunbury (Nichita Moscaliov) 3  2:20.60   7.20 +24.80

08.02 Bunbury (Reginald Leleurre) 1 SCRATCHED
08.03 Bunbury (Emil Doorman) 2 SCRATCHED
08.06 Fremantle (Christian Deller) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Womens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 09.04 Swans (Kimberley,Tinapple)  (C) 3  3:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Bunbury (Coote,Cigulev)  (C) 1  3:21.80   1.80  +1.80
3 09.09 WARC (Miller,Harding)  (C) 2  3:27.60   5.80  +7.60
4 09.01 ANA (Jansen,Donaldson)  (C) 4  3:30.00   2.40 +10.00

09.08 UWABC (Mathwin,Payne)  (C) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Womens Masters Coxless Four Final

1 10.02 WARC (Austin,Steward,Leidekker,Riley) 1  3:08.00   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Fremantle (Dick,Forlonge,Maine,James) 2  3:17.40   9.40  +9.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Womens E Grade Coxed Four Final

1 11.02 Fremantle (Davies,Schaafsma,Warschauer,Everett,c:Loftus) (E) 4  3:25.60   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 WARC (Garland,Amery,Belcher,Nicholson,c:Wilson)  (E) 3  3:26.00   0.40  +0.40
3 11.01 ANA (McCann,Tasker,Puddey,Jockel,c:Anderson)  (E) 1  3:32.40   6.40  +6.80
4 11.03 UWABC (Broadhurst,Atkinson,White*,Payne,c:Whitaker)  (E) 2  4:02.00  29.60 +36.40

*substitute
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 Mens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 13.11 UWABC (Warwick Yeates)  (C) 4  3:05.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.08 Swans (Caine Bristow)  (B) 1  3:05.30   0.30  +0.30
3 13.07 Swans (Patton Tinapple)  (B) 5  3:07.70   2.40  +2.70
4 13.05 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 3  3:08.60   0.90  +3.60
5 13.09 UWABC (Alexander Payne)  (B) 2  3:10.30   1.70  +5.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Mens D Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
14.04 UWABC
(Tester,Knox,Cunningham,Moroney,Szewczak,Tsaplin,Ostby,Gillbanks,c:Barton)

 (D)
4  2:42.30   0.00  +0.00

2
14.01 Fremantle
(Everett,Dunnill*,White*,Lee,Bain,Hall,Mertens,Boston,c:Loftus)

 (D)
5  2:42.60   0.30  +0.30

3
14.02 Fremantle
(Noonan,Landro*,White,Armstrong,Loveridge*,McDonald,Ketelar,Pascoe,c:Flynn)

 (E)
1  3:00.80  18.20 +18.50

4
14.03 UWABC
(Newman,Carter,Holmen,Smith,Mathwin,Kelly,Mitchell,Whyte,c:Philpot)

 (D)
3  3:15.40  14.60 +33.10

14.05 UWABC
(Helsby,McLeod,Sunderland,Wilson,Pansini,Nicol,Warburton,Doble,c:Brady)

 (E)
2 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Mens Masters Single Scull Division 1

1 15.10 UWABC (Garth Lucas) 4  3:22.00   0.00  +0.00
2 15.06 Bunbury (Martin Curran) 2  3:31.90   9.90  +9.90
3 15.03 ANA (James Carpenter) 1  3:33.50   1.60 +11.50
4 15.02 ANA (Gary Kiddle) 5  4:02.20  28.70 +40.20

15.12 Fremantle (John Conte) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Mens Masters Single Scull Division 2

1 15.05 Bunbury (Michael Gianotti) 4  3:15.00   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 ANA (Benjamin Paparo) 2  3:17.30   2.30  +2.30
3 15.08 Bunbury (Tim Weston) 1  3:21.70   4.40  +6.70
4 15.09 Bunbury (Michael Hogan) 3  3:25.50   3.80 +10.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Mens Masters Single Scull Division 3

1 15.07 Bunbury (Murray Grobler) 1  3:25.60   0.00  +0.00
2 15.11 WARC (Michael Lane) 2  3:29.50   3.90  +3.90
3 15.13 Fremantle (Christopher Hall) 4  4:02.10  32.60 +36.50
4 15.01 ANA (David Hogan) 3  4:25.70  23.60 +60.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Womens C Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
16.02 UWABC
(Payne,Whitaker*,White,Reid,Hammond,Anderson,Ryan,Hall,c:Simmonds)

 (C)
1  3:06.00   0.00  +0.00

2
16.01 Fremantle
(von der Weppen,Davies,Forlonge,Bond*,Brooks,Maine,Brenz-Verca,Schaafsma*,c:Holliday)

 (D)
2  3:08.70   2.70  +2.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mens A Grade Coxless Four Final

1 17.03 UWABC (Wilkes,Payne,Gray,Adendorff)  (B) 3  2:41.00   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 ANA (Longman*,Nelligan,Hewlett,Grant)  (A) 2  2:43.70   2.70  +2.70
3 17.02 Bunbury (Weston*,Prosser,Seroka,Seroka)  (B) 1  2:56.60  12.90 +15.60

*substitute
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens B Grade Coxless Four Final

1 18.06 UWABC (Gilleran,Stewart,Ravine*,Meares)  (C) 3  2:43.20   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Fremantle (Williams,Flynn,Duncan,Blain)  (B) 2  2:44.60   1.40  +1.40
3 18.01 ANA (Cumming*,Turley,Giles-Beere,Murphy) (B) 5  2:47.70   3.10  +4.50
4 18.04 Swans (Tinapple,Schurmann,Reddrop,Hayes*)  (B) 4  2:50.60   2.90  +7.40
5 18.07 WARC (Naslund,Jones,Klemm,Miller-Jones)  (C) 1  2:51.00   0.40  +7.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 19.02 Swans (Jones,Gay)  (D) 1  3:04.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.01 Fremantle (White*,Mertens)  (D) 4  3:11.50   7.50  +7.50
3 19.09 Champion Lakes Boating (Steven,Skinner)  (E) 5  3:15.00   3.50 +11.00
4 19.06 UWABC (Gillbanks,Ostby)  (E) 3  3:33.30  18.30 +29.30
5 19.05 UWABC (Knox,Carter)  (E) 2  3:37.80   4.50 +33.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 19.04 UWABC (Kelly,Newman)  (E) 4  3:12.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.08 Champion Lakes Boating (Thieme,Real)  (E) 3  3:20.50   8.50  +8.50
3 19.03 UWABC (Tester,Moroney)  (D) 1  3:25.10   4.60 +13.10
4 19.07 WARC (Lane,Campbell)  (E) 2  3:29.40   4.30 +17.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Womens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 20.05 Fremantle (Thewlis,Cullity,Bryce,Brenz-Verca,c:Williams)  (E) 3  3:18.00   0.00  +0.00
1 20.07 Swans (Lowe,Blechynden*,Thornton,Kimberley,c:Young) (E) 5  3:18.00   0.00  +0.00
3 20.04 Bunbury (Bromley,Smith,Brittain,Trigwell,c:Hough)  (E) 1  3:45.01  27.01 +27.01
4 20.03 Bunbury (Bromley,Smith,Cattach,Della-Sale,c:Smith)  (E) 4  3:52.81   7.80 +34.81
5 20.02 Bunbury (Robbins,Piercey,Lloyd,Pearce,c:Sleight)  (E) 2  4:13.81  21.00 +55.81

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Womens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 20.01 ANA (Anderson,McCann*,Sale,Donaldson,c:Hogan)  (E) 5  3:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 Fremantle (Davies,Schaafsma,Warschauer,Everett,c:Brown) (E) 1  3:35.60   3.60  +3.60
3 20.09 WARC (Thomas,Nicholson,Wipf,Hewett,c:Maguire)  (E) 4  3:37.70   2.10  +5.70
4 20.10 Fremantle (Minuta,DeAbreu,Vitelli*,Murray,c:Vitelli)  (E) 2  3:41.30   3.60  +9.30
5 20.08 UWABC (Pass,Broadhurst,White,Atkinson,c:Mathwin)  (E) 3  4:26.80  45.50 +54.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Womens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 21.07 Swans (Lilly Tinapple)  (C) 1  3:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Bunbury (Jordan Vagg)  (C) 2  3:41.20   7.20  +7.20
3 21.05 Fremantle (Megan Kua)  (C) 4  3:42.30   1.10  +8.30
4 21.06 Swans (Zoe Thornton)  (D) 3  3:46.60   4.30 +12.60
5 21.01 ANA (Denise Dagley)  (C) 5  3:48.30   1.70 +14.30
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Mens B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
22.03 Swans
(Spiden,Hayes,Strickland,Fowler,Tinapple,Schurmann,Reddrop,Bristow*,c:Young)

 (B)
3      NTT   0.00  +0.00

2
22.04 UWABC
(Gilleran,Kelly,Newman,Cunningham,Tsaplin,Stewart,Brady*,Miles,c:Abbott)

 (C)
4           0.90  +0.90

3
22.01 ANA
(Turley,Giles-Beere,Longman,Cumming,Nelligan,Hewlett,Murphy,Grant,c:Anderson)

 (B)
2           5.80  +6.70

4
22.02 Bunbury
(Gianotti,McGovern,Rogers*,Weston,Cattach,Seroka,Seroka,Prosser,c:Barbera)

 (B)
1          12.10 +18.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Mens A Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
23.02 UWABC
(Ravine,Philpot,Yeates,Gray,Payne,Adendorff,Wilkes,Meares,c:Warren)

 (B)
1  2:38.20   0.00  +0.00

2
23.01 Fremantle
(LoPresti,Holliday,Brown,Dunnill*,Williams,Flynn,Duncan,Blain,c:Loftus)

 (B)
2  2:43.20   5.00  +5.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 45 Combined Sub Junior Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 24.02 Fremantle (Simons,Donati,Thompson,Landro,c:Murray) 1  2:01.90   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Bunbury (Metternich-Jones,Noonan,Leleurre,Harrison,c:Smith) 2  2:05.70   3.80  +3.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Womens B Grade Doubel Scull Heat 1

1 30.08 UWABC (Travaglione,Simmonds)  (B) 5  3:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 30.09 WARC (Austin,Steger)  (B) 2  3:26.30   6.30  +6.30
3 30.04 Bunbury (Farr,Vagg)  (B) 1  3:29.80   3.50  +9.80
4 30.03 Bunbury (Coote,Cigulev)  (C) 4  3:34.30   4.50 +14.30
5 30.02 ANA (James,Dagley)  (B) 3  3:36.60   2.30 +16.60

1->Final (Race 64); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Womens B Grade Doubel Scull Heat 2

1 30.06 Fremantle (Kua,Bowyer)  (B) 4  3:27.30   0.00  +0.00
2 30.07 Fremantle (Coffey,Dick)  (B) 1  3:32.60   5.30  +5.30
3 30.01 ANA (Storey,Jones)  (C) 3  3:39.80   7.20 +12.50
4 30.05 Bunbury (Seroka,Barbera)  (C) 2  3:44.50   4.70 +17.20

1->Final (Race 64); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 45.03 Fremantle (Peter Holliday)  (D) 5  3:19.50   0.00  +0.00
2 45.07 UWABC (Charles Ravine)  (D) 3  3:22.70   3.20  +3.20
3 45.09 WARC (Michael Jones)  (C) 4  3:25.30   2.60  +5.80
4 45.01 ANA (Benjamin Paparo)  (C) 1  3:42.80  17.50 +23.30

45.04 Fremantle (Timothy Everett)  (C) 2 DID NOT FINISH
1->Final (Race 79); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 45.06 UWABC (Greg Tsaplin)  (C) 4  3:27.00   0.00  +0.00
2 45.10 Champion Lakes Boating (Daniel Foucar)  (C) 5  3:30.70   3.70  +3.70
3 45.02 Bunbury (Andrew Weston)  (C) 1  3:42.40  11.70 +15.40
4 45.08 WARC (Peter Klemm)  (C) 3  3:48.30   5.90 +21.30

45.05 Fremantle (Conor Mertens)  (D) 2 DID NOT START
1->Final (Race 79); + 3 Fastest Other Crews
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 37.07 WARC (Sarah Steger)  (B) 5  3:44.00   0.00  +0.00
2 37.08 WARC (Darci Miller)  (C) 3  3:47.50   3.50  +3.50
3 37.02 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 1  3:52.40   4.90  +8.40
4 37.06 UWABC (Georgia-Anne Reid)  (C) 2  4:03.30  10.90 +19.30
5 37.05 UWABC (Chloe White)  (C) 4  4:12.10   8.80 +28.10

1->Final (Race 71); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 37.04 UWABC (Rebecca Travaglione)  (B) 1  3:46.80   0.00  +0.00
2 37.01 ANA (Maddison Jones)  (C) 3  3:55.20   8.40  +8.40
3 37.03 Bunbury (Courtnee Farr)  (B) 2  4:00.90   5.70 +14.10

1->Final (Race 71); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Mens C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 33.05 Swans (Strickland,Fowler)  (D) 3  3:12.00   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Bunbury (McGovern,Prosser)  (C) 2  3:22.80  10.80 +10.80
3 33.01 ANA (Paparo,Carpenter)  (C) 1  3:27.40   4.60 +15.40

1->Final (Race 67); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Mens C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 33.07 UWABC (Cunningham,Gilleran*)  (D) 3  3:14.70   0.00  +0.00
2 33.06 UWABC (Tsaplin,Yeates)  (C) 2  3:15.20   0.50  +0.50
3 33.08 Champion Lakes Boating (Blackwell,Foucar)  (C) 4  3:16.50   1.30  +1.80

33.04 Fremantle (Everett,Mertens)  (D) 1 DID NOT START
1->Final (Race 67); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Womens B Grade Coxless Four Heat 1

1 42.05 Fremantle (Coffey,Thewlis,Dick,James)  (B) 3  3:19.50   0.00  +0.00
2 42.07 WARC (Miller,Leidekker,Harding,Steger)  (B) 4  3:25.60   6.10  +6.10
3 42.04 Fremantle (Brenz-Verca*,Bond,Kua,Bowyer)  (C) 1  3:41.40  15.80 +21.90

42.02 Bunbury (Seroka,Barbera,Coote,Cigulev)  (C) 2 DID NOT START
1->Final (Race 74); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Womens B Grade Coxless Four Heat 2

1 42.03 Bunbury (Farr,Vagg,Abbott,Prosser)  (C) 1  3:19.80   0.00  +0.00
2 42.06 UWABC (Anderson,Adamson*,Hammond,Travaglione) (B) 4  3:25.70   5.90  +5.90
3 42.08 WARC (Austin,Steward,Tromp,Riley)  (C) 3  3:31.60   5.90 +11.80
4 42.01 ANA (Dagley,Storey,James,Jones)  (B) 2  3:40.00   8.40 +20.20

1->Final (Race 74); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 25.06 Fremantle (Armstrong,White)  (E) 1  3:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 25.12 UWABC (Holmen,Smith)  (E) 4  4:22.00  50.00 +50.00
3 25.13 UWABC (McLeod,Wilson)  (E) 5  4:22.40   0.40 +50.40

25.10 UWABC (Sunderland,Warburton)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
25.14 UWABC (Helsby,Pansini)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 25.18 Champion Lakes Boating (Skinner,Steven)  (E) 4  3:32.80   0.00  +0.00
2 25.05 Fremantle (Landro,McDonald*)  (E) 3  3:39.00   6.20  +6.20
3 25.01 ANA (Hogan,Kiddle)  (E) 2  3:51.90  12.90 +19.10
4 25.07 Fremantle (Thompson*,Pascoe)  (E) 5  3:55.90   4.00 +23.10
5 25.17 WARC (Downes,Hayden)  (E) 1  4:03.20   7.30 +30.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 25.03 Bunbury (Noonan,Russell)  (E) 4  3:43.30   0.00  +0.00
2 25.11 UWABC (Mitchell,Whyte)  (E) 1  3:44.60   1.30  +1.30
3 25.09 Fremantle (Lee,Bain)  (E) 2  3:58.30  13.70 +15.00

25.08 Fremantle (Yates,Conte)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 4

1 25.15 WARC (Lane,Campbell)  (E) 3  3:37.80   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 Bunbury (McGovern,Malvern)  (E) 2  3:46.60   8.80  +8.80
3 25.02 Bunbury (Rogers,Czislowski)  (E) 4  3:57.70  11.10 +19.90
4 25.16 WARC (Duxbury,Jiwani)  (E) 1  5:01.10  63.40 +83.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 26.01 Swans (Lauren Schillaci)  (E) 3  3:54.80   0.00  +0.00
2 26.09 Champion Lakes Boating (Hayley Cannon)  (E) 5  4:56.50  61.70 +61.70

26.03 UWABC (Karlie Payne)  (D) 1 SCRATCHED
26.04 UWABC (Christal Ryan)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
26.06 UWABC (Abigail Anderson)  (E) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 26.02 Swans (Cassidi Young)  (E) 3  3:58.50   0.00  +0.00
2 26.07 WARC (Marian Tromp)  (D) 1  4:11.20  12.70 +12.70
3 26.08 Fremantle (Danielle Lees)  (E) 4  4:33.10  21.90 +34.60
4 26.10 Champion Lakes Boating (Jessamie Godsell)  (E) 5  5:29.70  56.60 +91.20

26.05 UWABC (Kathleen Hammond)  (E) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Mens C Grade Coxless Four Final

1 27.05 WARC (Naslund,Jones,Klemm,Miller-Jones)  (C) 4  2:56.40   0.00  +0.00
2 27.02 Fremantle (Balzer,Dunnill,Duncan,Jones)  (C) 1  3:00.80   4.40  +4.40
3 27.03 Swans (Spiden,Hayes,Fowler,Strickland)  (C) 2  3:05.70   4.90  +9.30
4 27.04 UWABC (Kelly,Tsaplin,Newman,Ravine)  (C) 3  3:08.40   2.70 +12.00
5 27.01 Bunbury (Grobler,Gianotti,Hogan,Curran)  (C) 5  3:14.50   6.10 +18.10

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 63 Womens Sub Junior Double Scull Final

1 28.01 Fremantle (Minuta,Simons*) 1  2:16.30   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 Fremantle (DeAbreu,Donati*) 2  2:42.40  26.10 +26.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Womens B Grade Doubel Scull Final

1 30.08 UWABC (Travaglione,Simmonds)  (B) 2  3:21.60   0.00  +0.00
2 30.09 WARC (Austin,Steger)  (B) 3  3:29.20   7.60  +7.60
3 30.07 Fremantle (Coffey,Dick)  (B) 5  3:30.90   1.70  +9.30
4 30.06 Fremantle (Kua,Bowyer)  (B) 1  3:33.00   2.10 +11.40
5 30.04 Bunbury (Farr,Vagg)  (B) 4  3:34.50   1.50 +12.90
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Womens D Grade Coxed Four Final

1 31.04 Swans (Thornton,Tinapple,Pyke,Fitzgerald,c:Young)  (E) 2  3:26.00   0.00  +0.00
2 31.03 Fremantle (Brenz-Verca,Davies,Schaafsma,Bond,c:Loftus)  (E) 4  3:31.80   5.80  +5.80
3 31.02 Fremantle (Thewlis*,Forlonge,von der Weppen,Bryce,c:Duncan) (E) 1  3:35.20   3.40  +9.20
4 31.01 ANA (Jockel,Puddey,Donaldson*,Jansen,c:Anderson)  (D) 3  3:52.90  17.70 +26.90

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 66 Womens Sub Junior Single Scull Final

1 32.01 Bunbury (Chiara Smith) 4  2:29.50   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Bunbury (Lauren Noonan) 3  2:31.20   1.70  +1.70
3 32.04 Fremantle (Simona Vitelli) 1  2:33.90   2.70  +4.40
4 32.03 Fremantle (Jessica Murray) 2  2:34.20   0.30  +4.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Mens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 33.05 Swans (Strickland,Fowler)  (D) 2  3:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Bunbury (McGovern,Prosser)  (C) 5  3:06.80   3.80  +3.80
3 33.07 UWABC (Cunningham,Gilleran*)  (D) 1  3:07.90   1.10  +4.90
4 33.06 UWABC (Tsaplin,Yeates)  (C) 3  3:11.80   3.90  +8.80
5 33.08 Champion Lakes Boating (Blackwell,Foucar)  (C) 4  3:13.10   1.30 +10.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 Mens Master Coxless Four Final

1 34.01 Bunbury (Grobler,Gianotti,Hogan,Curran) 3  3:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 Fremantle (Balzer,Williams,Lee,White*) 2  3:07.30   4.30  +4.30
3 34.02 WARC (Naslund,Jones,Klemm,Miller-Jones) 1  4:27.30  80.00 +84.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Mens E Grade Coxed Four Division 1

1 35.04 Fremantle (Noonan,White,Boston*,Armstrong,c:Holliday)  (E) 3  3:19.90   0.00  +0.00
2 35.05 Fremantle (Loveridge*,Pascoe,McDonald,Wisniewski,c:Armstrong) (E) 2  3:32.70  12.80 +12.80
3 35.07 UWABC (McLeod,Wilson*,Holmen*,Smith,c:Brady)  (E) 1  3:42.50   9.80 +22.60

35.02 Bunbury (Russell,Doorman,Noonan,Moscaliov,c:Smith)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 Mens E Grade Coxed Four Division 2

1 35.03 Fremantle (Lo Presti,Hall*,Bain,Hall*,c:Holliday)  (E) 3  3:13.30   0.00  +0.00
2 35.06 UWABC (Knox,Mathwin,Mitchell,Whyte,c:Barton)  (E) 1  3:22.70   9.40  +9.40
3 35.08 WARC (Hayden,Jiwani,Duxbury,Morgan,c:Rule)  (E) 2  3:32.00   9.30 +18.70
4 35.01 Bunbury (Rogers,Czislowski,Malvern,McGovern,c:Hough) (E) 4  3:37.90   5.90 +24.60

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Womens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 37.04 UWABC (Rebecca Travaglione)  (B) 2  3:36.30   0.00  +0.00
2 37.01 ANA (Maddison Jones)  (C) 5  3:40.60   4.30  +4.30
3 37.07 WARC (Sarah Steger)  (B) 3  3:43.40   2.80  +7.10
4 37.08 WARC (Darci Miller)  (C) 4  3:45.60   2.20  +9.30
5 37.02 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 1  3:59.80  14.20 +23.50
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 72 Womens D Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
38.03 Swans
(Blechynden,Kimberley*,Thornton,Schillaci,Pyke,Fitzgerald,Thornton,Tinapple,c:Young)

 (E)
4  3:06.00   0.00  +0.00

2
38.02 Fremantle
(Brenz-Verca,Davies,Bryce,Schaafsma,Cullity,Maine,Warschauer,Forlonge*,c:Williams)

 (E)
1  3:20.80  14.80 +14.80

3
38.05 WARC
(Garland,Belcher,Amery,Nicholson,Thomas,Wilson,Wipf,Hewett,c:Maguire)

 (E)
2  3:32.80  12.00 +26.80

4
38.01 ANA
(Tamasauskas,Pollitt,McCann,Tasker,Puddey,Jockel,Donaldson,Jansen,c:Anderson)

 (E)
3  3:35.40   2.60 +29.40

5
38.04 UWABC
(Cummins,Payne,Atkinson,Mathwin,Anderson,Pass,Broadhurst,White,c:Whitaker)

 (E)
5  3:44.60   9.20 +38.60

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 73 Mens C Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
40.02 Fremantle
(Mertens,Everett,Balzer,Brown,Duncan,Jones,Dunnill,Blain,c:Loftus)

 (C)
1  2:41.80   0.00  +0.00

2
40.03 UWABC
(Gillbanks,Ostby,Szewczak,Moroney,Brady*,Kelly,Newman,Cunningham,c:Abbott)

 (C)
3  2:46.80   5.00  +5.00

3
40.01 Bunbury
(Grobler,Curran,Gianotti,Hogan,Rogers,Malvern,McGovern,Czislowski,c:Smith)

 (D)
2  3:04.60  17.80 +22.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Womens B Grade Coxless Four Final

1 42.03 Bunbury (Farr,Vagg,Abbott,Prosser)  (C) 1  3:15.40   0.00  +0.00
2 42.08 WARC (Austin,Steward,Tromp,Riley)  (C) 5  3:20.40   5.00  +5.00
3 42.07 WARC (Miller,Leidekker,Harding,Steger)  (B) 3  3:22.30   1.90  +6.90
4 42.05 Fremantle (Coffey,Thewlis,Dick,James)  (B) 2  3:23.40   1.10  +8.00

42.06 UWABC (Anderson,Adamson*,Hammond,Travaglione) (B) 4 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 43.08 Swans (Schillaci,Thornton)  (E) 1  3:30.30   0.00  +0.00
2 43.03 Fremantle (Davies,Warschauer)  (E) 2  3:47.70  17.40 +17.40

43.07 Swans (Mai,Young)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 43.04 Fremantle (Brenz-Verca,Kua)  (D) 2  3:31.50   0.00  +0.00
2 43.02 ANA (Anderson,Sale)  (D) 3  3:45.30  13.80 +13.80
3 43.05 Fremantle (Schaafsma,Everett)  (E) 1  4:06.70  21.40 +35.20

43.11 WARC (Garland,Amery)  (E) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 77 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 43.06 Swans (Young*,Blechynden)  (E) 2  3:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 ANA (Tamasauskas,Pollitt*)  (E) 3  4:15.30  41.30 +41.30

43.09 UWABC (Whitaker,Payne*)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 78 Mens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 44.01 Fremantle (Lee,Bain,White*,Lo Presti,c:Holliday)  (E) 4  3:10.60   0.00  +0.00
2 44.05 Fremantle (Landro,Loveridge,Beacroft,Thompson,c:Loftus) (E) 5  3:22.10  11.50 +11.50
3 44.04 WARC (Downes,Jiwani,Duxbury,Morgan,c:Wilson)  (E) 1  3:31.00   8.90 +20.40
4 44.02 UWABC (Smith,Holmen,Mitchell,Whyte,c:Barton)  (E) 2  3:50.20  19.20 +39.60

44.03 UWABC (Helsby,Nicol,Sunderland,Doble,c:Knox)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 21 May 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 79 Mens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 45.07 UWABC (Charles Ravine)  (D) 3  3:10.40   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 Fremantle (Peter Holliday)  (D) 1  3:13.00   2.60  +2.60
3 45.06 UWABC (Greg Tsaplin)  (C) 2  3:18.20   5.20  +7.80
4 45.09 WARC (Michael Jones)  (C) 4  3:19.20   1.00  +8.80
5 45.10 Champion Lakes Boating (Daniel Foucar)  (C) 5  3:20.40   1.20 +10.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 80 Womens B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
46.02 UWABC
(Whitaker,Simmonds*,Adamson*,Anderson,Reid*,Hall,Ryan,Travaglione)

 (B)
2  2:58.30   0.00  +0.00

2
46.01 Bunbury
(Farr,Abbott,Seroka,Prosser,Coote,Vagg,Barbera,Cigulev,c:Hough)

 (C)
3  3:01.80   3.50  +3.50

3
46.03 WARC
(Steward,Austin,Riley,Tromp,Miller,Leidekker,Harding,Steger,c:Maguire)

 (B)
1  3:07.10   5.30  +8.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 81 Womens A Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
47.01 Fremantle
(Coffey,Bond,Dick,James,Thewlis,von der Weppen,Kua,Bowyer,c:Holliday)

 (C)
5  3:07.00   0.00  +0.00


